The housing and public facilities projects that are proposed to be constructed include the 
following: 

Housing Facilities 

The housing facilities will be composed of twenty (20) single-family residences with an 
assessed evaluation of not less than One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($180,000.00) each. The proposed single-family units consist of three bedroom homes 
with garages comparable to the area. 

Public Facilities 

Public improvements include the extension of water and sewer by the City of Dodge 
City, gas distribution lines by Black Hills Energy and electric distribution lines to the